

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004
Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:-

Constitution of Physical Verification Committee for the year 2023-24.

ORDER NO: 167 -SHDJ of 2023 DATED: 94: 04: 2023

The Committee constituted vide order No. 44-SHDJ of 2023 dated 07-02-2023 shall continue to be the Physical Verification Committee of Medicines/Dead-stock articles/ Lab. Equipments/Chemicals and Agriculture allied items etc. to be received in Central Stores for the year 2023-24 till further orders.

(Krishan Lai) JKAS,

Director,

Dated 24-64-2023

No: - DSHJ-SUPP/11/2021(2023-24)//625-3/ Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. Dr. Anil Kumar Kaul, Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project Jammu/Wardwan for information and necessary action
- 3. Mr. Satish Sharma, Deputy Director (F&F), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 4. Dr. Nasir Altaf Zargar, Technical Officer Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 5. Dr. Pankaj Sharma, Store Officer Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 6. Dr. Sumreen Kour, VAS, office of Assistant Project Officer, Intensive Sheep Development Migratory Project Jammu/Wardwan for information and necessary action.